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· Adventist Development and Relief Agency (ADRA – Kosti Office)

· INVITATION FOR PREQUALIFICATION OF CONTRACTORS

· ADRA Sudan -White Nile Office invites applications from interested, eligible, capable individuals and firms for purpose of Prequalification/ Registration as Suppliers and Service Providers for the years 2025 to 2027 in the following categories:

· Project general specification and situation: 
· 1- General Construction

· 2- Water supply including water harvesting, well drilling, and integrated distribution networks.

· 3- Water Treatment and Hygiene system, Latrine, Soak away, etc.

· 4- Provision of Transport - Taxi & Car Hire Services
· 5- General building Contractors & Building Renovators

· 6- Earth Work and Drainage system including construction of (crossroad pipe and Box Culvert)

· 7- Supply and delivery of Computers, servers, laptops, printers, scanners and other related ICT Equipments

· 8- Supply and delivery of general office Stationery  

· 9- Supply/Repair and Servicing of Air condition equipment

· 10- Provision of Catering Services
· Obtain Further Information

· Interested eligible firms may obtain further information from ADRA Sudan -White Nile State Office -Kosti, The house located in block (438-439), House (35), in Hai Alandalus - Kosti /White Nile State
· Completed Pre-qualification documents are to be enclosed in plain sealed envelopes, marked with the pre-qualification of Suppliers Ref:001FY25 and category name and be deposited in the tender box provided at House (35), in Hai Alandalus - Kosti /White Nile State. 

· Deadline of Submission: 

· The Pre-qualification closing date is Sunday, 14th February 2025 at 13.00 PM. Applications for Registration will be opened immediately thereafter IN ADRA Sudan -White Nile-Kosti Office

· For any clarification or inquiries on this prequalification, please contact, the following numbers  in the following table:

	Name
	Eng Fathi El Rahman Ahmed
	Eng El Basher Mohamed
	Eng Al Rashed Kafi

	Email Address
	fathelrahman@adrasudan.org
	Elbasher@adrasudan.org
	alrasheed@adrasudan.org

	Phone Number
	00249 91 229 6521
	00249 11 027 3263
	00249 96 584 6514

	WhatsApp Number
	00249 12 309 6521
	00249 99 579 3850
	00249 11 514 3143


· Contact the above Number on working Day time from Sunday to Thursday (08:00 AM to 04:00 PM)

· Instructions:
1. Interested contractors must submit prequalification documents in sealed envelopes.

2. Late submissions will not be accepted.

3. ADRA reserves the right to reject any or all offers.
4. Qualified contractors are prohibited from holding simultaneous contracts unless the ongoing project has reached a minimum 70% completion milestone and the activity schedule is on track.
· Additional Information:
For further information, please contact.

	Name
	Eng Fath El Rahman Ahmed
	Eng El Basher Mohamed
	Eng Al Rashed Kafi

	Email Address
	fathelrahman@adrasudan.org
	Elbasher@adrasudan.org
	alrasheed@adrasudan.org

	Phone Number
	00249 91 229 6521
	00249 11 027 3263
	00249 96 584 6514

	WhatsApp Number
	00249 12 309 6521
	00249 99 579 3850
	00249 11 514 3143


· Disclaimer:
ADRA reserves the right to modify or cancel this invitation at any time.

· Prequalification Form: -
	Company information

	Company Name
	

	Address
	

	Phone / mobile Number 1
	

	Phone / mobile Number 2
	

	General Manager
	

	Project Manager
	

	Financial Manager
	

	E-mail Address
	

	Company Name
	

	Address
	

	Business registration

	Registration Number
	

	Date of Registration
	Attach Copy 

	Tax identification

	Tax ID Number
	

	VAT Registration Number
	

	Zakat Registration 
	

	Insurance 
	

	Liability of insurance 
	(yes/No) attach a copy for the Yes answer

	Workers compensation insurance
	(yes/No) attach a copy for the Yes answer

	Financial information

	Annual Turnover Last 3 years
	

	Bank Reference Last 3 years
	

	Technical Capability – for staff only (Engineer, accountant, manager, etc)

	1
	

	2
	

	3
	

	4
	

	5
	

	Equipment and resources 

	1
	

	2
	

	3
	

	4
	

	5
	

	6
	

	7
	

	8
	

	Quality management Certification (ISO 9001, etc)

	1
	

	2
	

	3
	

	Health safety and environment (HSE)

	1
	

	2
	

	3
	

	Technical Capability – for activity (Project / Duration/ Budget/completion state/ project owner)

	1
	

	2
	

	3
	

	4
	

	5
	

	6
	

	7
	

	8
	

	9
	

	10
	

	11
	

	12
	

	13
	

	14
	

	15
	

	16
	

	17
	

	18
	

	19
	

	20
	

	21
	

	22
	

	23
	

	24
	

	25
	

	26
	

	27
	

	28
	

	28
	

	29
	

	Declaration

	1- We hereby declare that the information provided is true and accurate.

	2- We understand that any false information may lead to disqualification.

	3- We agree to comply with the prequalification evaluation process

	Company Name: 

	Signature and stamp:     

	Person name and title


Document presentation norms for prequalification documents: 
· General Requirements: 

1. Cover letter: Signed by authorized personnel, introducing the company and expressing interest.

2. table of contents: Listing all documents and page numbers.

3. Index: Organized with clear headings and subsections.

4. Page numbering: Consecutive numbering throughout.

5. font and size: Arial/Calibri, 12-point font.

· Visual Requirements

1. Logo: Company logo on the cover page and subsequent pages.

2. Headers and footers: Company name, document title, and page numbers.

3. Images and diagrams: Relevant, labeled, and referenced.

4. Charts and graphs: Clear, labeled, and referenced.

Content Requirements

1. Accuracy: Verify information for accuracy.

2. Completeness: Ensure all required documents are included.

3. Clarity: Use clear, concise language.

4. Consistency: Maintain formatting throughout.

· Others:

Contractors are free to attach any useful documents such as appreciation letters... etc.  
· Attachment:

Business registration.
Tax identification supporting document.

Zakat Identification supporting document.

Insurance certification.
Financial statement.

Project references.

HSE policy and record.

Any other supporting document is seen as useful to the contractor.

The End Good luck for all
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